







**Best College Awarded by SPPU 2012-13** 



sinnar college 001@y ahoo.com

www.gmdcollege.in

## **Internal Quality Assurance Cell (2022-2023)**

## **Report of Event/Programme**

Name of the Department/ committee	Kareer Katta (MITSC)		
Name of the Coordinator	Asst.Prof.Khurche R.D.		
Title of the Event/ Programme	Induction Programm For SYBSC,SYCOMP SCI.,TYBSC, TYCOMP. SCI.		
Date /Period of Event/ Programme	23/03/2023 Induction Programm		
Objective of the event/Programme	<ol> <li>To know the Career Katta</li> <li>Inter Sub Program of Career Katta</li> <li>How to ear the additional credit?</li> <li>To know the Add on courses</li> </ol>		
Sponsored Agency /Institute	G.M.D. Arts, Commerce and Science College, Sinnar		
No. of the Teacher involved in organizing activity-	Male: 6	Female: 0	Total: 6
No. of the Students involved in organizing activity-	Male: 3	Female: 6	Total: 6
Total involved in organizing activity-	Male: 9	Female: 6	Total: 12
No. of the Participant- Students	Male : 35	Female: 45	Total: 80
No. of the Participant- Teachers	Male : 08	Female: 07	Total: 15
No. of the Participants other than Teachers/ Students	Male : -	Female : -	Total : -
Total Participants-	Male : 43	Female: 52	Total: 95
Name of the Expert /Invitee/Lecturer	Asst.Prof.Ram N. Sonawane (7768065962, Flat.No.201,Malti Height, RTO Corner Dindori Road, Nashik.04, rdk26011988@gmail.com)		
(With Designation, Contact, Address & email etc.)			
Impact of extension activities in sensitizing students to	Career Katta Organize Regular Online		
social issues and holistic development.( Two lines)	Lecture Series on Competitive Exam and Entrepreneurs Lectures Series.		
	_		
Outcome of the activity	30 students admitted to Career Katta and also admit Add on courses		
Expenditure (Rs) (if Any)	Resource Person: Rs. Nil Flex: Rs. Used Writing Board Break Fast and Lunch: Rs.		
Venue of the Event/ Programme	Siminar Hall, Sinnar College Sinnar.		



www.gmdcollege.in



G. M. D. Arts, B. W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune NAAC Reaccredited 'A' grade (CGPA 3.04 III Cycle)

Best College Awarded by SPPU 2012-13

Id. No. PU/NS/ASC/013/1969 AISHE: C-41292

sinnarcollege001@yahoo.com

## **Internal Quality Assurance Cell (2022-2023)**

## **Report of Event/Programme**



Vice Principal Prof.R.V.Pawar welcome to the students



Prof>R.N. Sonawane Guide to students





